Hoyes Run Water Treatment Plant Bid #20-1105 Bid Tabulation

				Beitzel Exca	avating, LLC	Excavating Associates, Inc.		BYCO Enterprises, Inc.	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price	Unit Cost	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$43,853.00	\$43,853.00	\$79,050.00	\$79,050.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$6,223.00	\$6,223.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
3	Audio Visual Taping	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,497.00	\$3,497.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
4	Hoyes Run Water Treatment Plant	1	LS	\$992,572.00	\$992,572.00	\$1,165,948.00	\$1,165,948.00	\$1,153,004.68	\$1,153,004.68
5	Waterline E&S Control	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,934.00	\$1,934.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
6	6" C909 PVC CI 235 Water Line	900	LF	\$28.00	\$25,200.00	\$37.78	\$34,002.00	\$42.25	\$38,025.00
7	4" Ductile Iron CI 52 Water Line	60	LF	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$56.90	\$3,414.00	\$64.88	\$3,892.80
8	8" Ductile Iron CL 52 Water Line	1600	LF	\$58.50	\$93,600.00	\$77.21	\$123,536.00	\$80.00	\$128,000.00
9	3/4" PE Service Line	150	LF	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$22.50	\$3,375.00	\$14.30	\$2,145.00
10	8" Gate Valve w/Valve Box	9	EA	\$1,650.00	\$14,850.00	\$1,671.00	\$15,039.00	\$1,825.55	\$16,429.95
11	6" Gate Valve w/Valve Box	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,171.50	\$2,343.00	\$1,305.00	\$2,610.00
12	4" Gate Valve w/Valve Box	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,059.00	\$1,059.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00
13	Blow Off Assembly	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,378.00	\$3,378.00	\$2,534.50	\$2,534.50
14	Meter Assembly	1	EA	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,917.00	\$1,917.00	\$775.25	\$775.25
15	2" Flushing Hydrant Assembly	3	EA	\$1,550.00	\$4,650.00	\$1,501.00	\$4,503.00	\$1,685.67	\$5,057.01
16	Sampling Station Assembly	2	EA	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,323.00	\$4,646.00	\$1,755.00	\$3,510.00
17	Combination Air Valve & Vault (Traffic Area)	2	EA	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,674.00	\$7,348.00	\$3,059.50	\$6,119.00
18	Check Valve & Vault	3	EA	\$36,050.00	\$108,150.00	\$43,202.00	\$129,606.00	\$48,271.00	\$144,813.00
19	Pressure Reducing Valve & Vault	1	LS	\$26,175.00	\$26,175.00	\$30,654.00	\$30,654.00	\$28,478.00	\$28,478.00
20	16" Steel Casing (Open Cut)	60	LF	\$180.00	\$10,800.00	\$108.50	\$6,510.00	\$215.00	\$12,900.00
21	8" Tapping Sleeve & Valve (Hot Tap)	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,967.00	\$3,967.00	\$5,510.00	\$5,510.00
22	Connect to Existing System	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$943.00	\$943.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	Aggregate for Backfill	450	CY	\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$51.90	\$23,355.00	\$50.45	\$22,702.50
24	Aggregate for Streets & Driveways	740	TON	\$20.00	\$14,800.00	\$26.90	\$19,906.00	\$24.70	\$18,278.00
25	18" HDPE Culvert	40	LF	\$49.00	\$1,960.00	\$77.25	\$3,090.00	\$56.65	\$2,266.00
26	12" HDPE Culvert	20	LF	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$56.50	\$1,130.00
27	24" HDPE Culvert	40	LF	\$74.50	\$2,980.00	\$112.90	\$4,516.00	\$67.35	\$2,694.00
28	24" HDPE Inlet	1	EA	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,630.00	\$3,630.00	\$2,237.50	\$2,237.50
29	Class B Concrete	9	CY	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$1,031.00	\$9,279.00	\$657.00	\$5,913.00
30	Excavate and Backfill Below Subgrade	100	CY	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$79.09	\$7,909.00	\$30.50	\$3,050.00
31	Flowable Fill	9	CY	\$205.00	\$1,845.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
32	Miscellaneous DIP Fittings	1,000	LBS	\$3.35	\$3,350.00	\$7.98	\$7,980.00	\$5.10	\$5,100.00
33	6" Perforated Underdrain	300	LF	\$22.80	\$6,840.00	\$26.54	\$7,962.00	\$16.46	\$4,938.00
34	Chain Link Fence with Barbed Wire	290	LF	\$36.50	\$10,585.00	\$37.50	\$10,875.00	\$73.50	\$21,315.00
35	14' Double Chain Link Fence Gate	2	EA	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,161.00	\$2,322.00	\$2,050.00	\$4,100.00
36	4" Sch 80 PVC Electrical Conduit	940	LF	\$21.50	\$20,210.00	\$19.30	\$18,142.00	\$20.05	\$18,847.00
37	2" Sch 80 PVC Communication Conduit	240	LF	\$18.25	\$4,380.00	\$25.25	\$6,060.00	\$9.60	\$2,304.00
38	Electrical Pull Box	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,219.00	\$2,438.00	\$407.50	\$815.00
39	Communication Pull Box	2	EA	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,155.00	\$2,310.00	\$307.50	\$615.00
40	Silt Fill & Testing	4,500	CY	\$32.50	\$146,250.00	\$49.51	\$222,795.00	\$30.35	\$136,575.00
41	8" C909 CL 235 PVC Waterline	2,200	LF	\$32.25	\$70,950.00	\$42.20	\$92,840.00	\$70.00	\$154,000.00
Total Bid Price				\$1,851,382.00		\$2,047,554.00		\$2,056,814.19	
						. , ,		1-777	